PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ricardo R. Salaverry	08/05/2011
James G. Quaderer	08/12/2011
Francis Lau	08/05/2011
Joel C. Kent	05/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics Corporation
Street Address:	1050 Westlakes Drive
City:	Berwyn
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19312

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13107565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)361-5623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 6503612344

 Email:
 kmcgee@te.com

Correspondent Name: Tyco Electronics Corporation
Address Line 1: 309 Constitution Drive

Address Line 2: M/S R34/2A

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ET-01028-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosa S. Kim, Reg. No. 39,728

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 026751 FRAME: 0156 \$40.00 1310756

501626589

source=ET-01028-US1_assignment#page1.tif source=ET-01028-US1_assignment#page2.tif source=ET-01028-US1_assignment#page3.tif source=ET-01028-US1_assignment#page4.tif source=ET-01028-US1_assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026751 FRAME: 0157

Docket/Reference No.: ET-01028-US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

1) Ricardo R. Salaverry, 2) James G. Quaderer, 3) Francis Lau, and 4) Joel C. Kent ("INVENTOR(S)"), citizen(s) of the United States of America, and residing at 1) 1041 Harlan Drive, San Jose, CA 95129; 2) 302 Beechnut Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085; 3) 34756 Bowie Common, Fremont, CA 94555; and 4) 35937 Gaskell Court, Fremont, CA 94536, have made a new and useful invention that is the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent thereon ("APPLICATION"), entitled

System and Method for Detecting Locations of Touches on a Touch Sensor for which I/we have this day executed the application papers for submission concurrently herewith to the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or which was filed on May 13, 2011 and has been assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 13/107,565; and WHEREAS, TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. having its principal place of business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, PA 19312 United States of America

is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the INVENTOR(S), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Ricardo R. Salaverry	Ricardo R. Salavory	August 5,2011
James G. Quaderer	Juns o Zula	12 Aug 2011
Francis Lau	10 VA-V	8/5/2011
Joel C. Kent	Jodl C. Kens	may 31, 201)

State of California	1
County ofSan Mateo	}
,	C. McGee, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Joel C. Kent</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
Notary Public - California iii San Maleo County My Comm. Buttes Sep 22, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in(his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Públic
	may prove valuable to persons relving on the document
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Assignment for pa	tent application ET-01028-US1 (13/107,565)
Document Date: Dated by signatories	Number of Pages: One (1)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Ricardo R.	Salaverry, James G. Quaderer and Francis Lee
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:Joel C. Kent X Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Climited Ceneral Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General RIGHT HUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.National/Notary.org | Illem #5907 | Reorder; Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California)
County of San Mateo	
	C. McGee, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Ricardo R. Salaverr	Y Name(s) of Signer(s)
	realies) of digitality
KATHY C. MCGEE	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/skie/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
San Mateo County My Comm. Exptes Sep 22, 2011	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public
	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Assignment for pat	ent application ET-01028-US1 (13/107,565)
Document Date: <u>Dated by signatories</u>	Number of Pages: One (1)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: James G. Q	quaderer, Francis Lau and Joel C. Kent
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Ricardo R. Salaverry Mark Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Trustee	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Individual ☐ RIGHT THUMBPRINT ☐ OF SIGNER ☐ Top of thumb here
Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Signer Is Representing:
1/	

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toth-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California)
	}
County of San Mateo	J
On 05 August 2011 before me, Kathy	C. McGee, Notary Public Here lasert Name and Fille of the Officer ,
personally appeared Francis Lau	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
KATHY C. MCGEE Commission # 1763444 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expres Sep 22, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Piace Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Nofary Public
	IONAL —
	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Assignment for pa	tent application ET-01028-US1 (13/107,565)
Document Date: Dated by signatories	Number of Pages: One (1)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Ricardo R.	Salaverry, James G. Quaderer and Joel C. Kent
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Francis Lau Individual	Signer's Name:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is nepresenting:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California County ofSan Mateo	}
•	C. McGee, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
KATHY C. MCGEE Commission # 1763444 Notary Public - California San Mateo County MyComm. Expires Sep 22, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(tes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, is	TIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Assignment for p	atent application ET-01028-US1 (13/107,565)
Document Date: Dated by signatories	Number of Pages: One (1)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Ricardo R.	Salaverry, Francis Lau, Joel C. Kent
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-878-6827

RECORDED: 08/15/2011

PATENT REEL: 026751 FRAME: 0162